Tooth Chain
Conveying Systems
输送系统
2 3Competence  I  Inverted tooth conveyor chains
能力 I 齿形输送链
Inverted tooth conveyor chains  I  Competence
齿形输送链 I 能力
The flexible solution for your conveying applications

滑动材料
16 17Inverted tooth conveyor chains  I  2 x 1/2” with two-pin system
齿形输送链 I 2 x 1/2” 双销系统
1/2” with two-pin system
1/2”双销系统
12
,8
6,
4
b g
b a
  Max. Weight  Max. working Max. total Weight Nom. Wheel
 Designation width bg [kg/m] Designation width ba width bg [kg/m] width width b
 Laser-welded – 2 mm link plates Riveted – 1.5 mm link plates General
         激光焊接－2mm链板        铆头－1.5mm链板   普通
 RT-12-SL 14.5 0.9 KTSS 312 A 9.4 18.1 0.8 12 9.5/8.5
 RT-15-SL 18.6 1.1 KTSS 315 A 12.5 21.3 1.0 15 13.5/11.5
 RT-20-SL 22.7 1.4 KTSS 320 A 18.8 27.5 1.4 20 17.5
 RT-25-CL 26.8 1.6 KTSS 325 26.6 32.2 1.6 25  30
 RT-30-CL 31.0 1.9 KTSS 330 29.7 35.3 1.8 30  35
 RT-35-CL 35.1 2.1 KTSS 335 36.0 41.6 2.2 35 40
 RT-40-CL 39.2 2.4 KTSS 340 42.3 47.9 2.5 40 45
 RT-45-CL 43.4 2.6 KTSS 345 45.4 51.0 2.7 45 50
 RT-50-CL 51.6 3.1 KTSS 350 51.6 57.2 3.1 50 55
 RT-55-CL 55.8 3.3 KTSS 355 54.8 60.4 3.3 55 60
 RT-60-CL 59.9 3.6 KTSS 360 61.0 66.6 3.6 60 65
 RT-65-CL 64.0 3.8 KTSS 365 64.2 69.8 3.8 65 70
 RT-70-CL 68.1 4.1 KTSS 370 70.4 76.0 4.2 70 75
 RT-75-CL 76.4 4.5 KTSS 375 76.7 82.3 4.5 75 80
 RT-80-CL 80.5 4.7 KTSS 380 79.8 85.4 4.7 80 85
 RT-85-CL 84.7 5.0 KTSS 385 86.1 91.7 5.1 85 90
 RT-90-CL 88.8 5.4 KTSS 390 89.2 94.8 5.2 90 95
 RT-95-CL 97.1 5.7 KTSS 395 95.5 101.1 5.6 95 100
 RT-100-CL 101.2 5.9 KTSS 3100 101.7 107.3 6.0 100 105
 RT-115-CL 117.7 6.9 KTSS 3115 114.2 119.8 6.7 115 120
 RT-125-CL 126.0 7.4 KTSS 3125 126.8 132.4 7.4 125 130
 RT-140-CL 138.4 8.1 KTSS 3140 139.3 144.9 8.1 140 145
 RT-150-CL 150.7 8.8 KTSS 3150 151.8 157.4 8.8 150 155
 RT-175-CL 175.5 10.3 KTSS 3175 176.8 182.4 10.3 175 180
 RT-200-CL 200.3 11.7 KTSS 3200 201.9 207.5 11.7 200 205
 RT-250-CL 249.9 14.6 KTSS 3250 252.0 257.6 14.6 250 255
 RT-300-CL 299.4 17.4 KTSS 3300 302.0 307.6 17.5 300 305
     代称 最大宽度   重量      代称   最大宽度 最大总宽   重量 普通宽度 链轮宽度
1/2” with two-pin system  I  Inverted tooth conveyor chains
1/2” 双销系统 I 齿形输送链
Measurements are in millimeters – for sprocket specifications, please

2 x 1/2” with two-pin system
2 x 1/2”双销系统
b g
6,
2
12
,6
6,
2
12
,6
b a
b g
 Laser-welded – 2 mm link plates Riveted – 1.5 mm link plates General
 激光焊接－2mm链板 铆头－1.5mm链板 普通
 TT-12-SL 14.5 0.7 KLSS 312 A 9.4 18.1 0.6 12 9.5/8.5
 TT-15-SL 18.6 0.9 KLSS 315 A 12.5 21.3 0.7 15 13.5/11.5
 TT-20-SL 22.7 1.1 KLSS 320 A 18.8 27.5 0.9 20 17.5
 TT-25-CL 26.8 1.2 KLSS 325 26.6 32.2 1.1 25  30
 TT-30-CL 31.0 1.4 KLSS 330 29.7 35.3 1.2 30  35
 TT-35-CL 35.1 1.6 KLSS 335 36.0 41.6 1.4 35 40
 TT-40-CL 39.2 1.8 KLSS 340 42.3 47.9 1.7 40 45
 TT-45-CL 43.4 2.0 KLSS 345 45.4 51.0 1.8 45 50
 TT-50-CL 51.6 2.3 KLSS 350 51.6 57.2 2.0 50 55
 TT-55-CL 55.8 2.5 KLSS 355 54.8 60.4 2.2 55 60
 TT-60-CL 59.9 2.7 KLSS 360 61.0 66.6 2.4 60 65
 TT-65-CL 64.0 2.9 KLSS 365 64.2 69.8 2.5 65 70
 TT-70-CL 68.1 3.1 KLSS 370 70.4 76.0 2.8 70 75
 TT-75-CL 76.4 3.4 KLSS 375 76.7 82.3 3.0 75 80
 TT-80-CL 80.5 3.6 KLSS 380 79.8 85.4 3.1 80 85
 TT-85-CL 84.7 3.8 KLSS 385 86.1 91.7 3.4 85 90
 TT-90-CL 88.8 4.1 KLSS 390 89.2 94.8 3.5 90 95
 TT-95-CL 97.1 4.3 KLSS 395 95.5 101.1 3.7 95 100
 TT-100-CL 101.2 4.5 KLSS 3100 101.7 107.3 4.0 100 105
 TT-115-CL 117.7 5.2 KLSS 3115 114.2 119.8 4.4 115 120
 TT-125-CL 126.0 5.6 KLSS 3125 126.8 132.4 4.9 125 130
 TT-140-CL 138.4 6.2 KLSS 3140 139.3 144.9 5.4 140 145
 TT-150-CL 150.7 6.7 KLSS 3150 151.8 157.4 5.9 150 155
 TT-175-CL 175.5 7.8 KLSS 3175 176.8 182.4 6.8 175 180
 TT-200-CL 200.3 8.9 KLSS 3200 201.9 207.5 7.8 200 205
 TT-250-CL 249.9 11.1 KLSS 3250 252.0 257.6 9.7 250 255
 TT-300-CL 299.4 13.3 KLSS 3300 302.0 307.6 11.7 300 305
  Max. Weight  Max. working Max. total Weight Nom. Wheel
 Designation width bg [kg/m] Designation width ba width bg [kg/m] width width b
     代称 最大宽度   重量      代称   最大宽度 最大总宽   重量 普通宽度 链轮宽度
Measurements are in millimeters – for sprocket specifications, please

directly – are manufactured with riveted disks.
如果不是特别指出，所有齿形链－除了低模式直接铆头以外－生产带有铆头夹片
Order codes
订单编号
Our system for each easy and correct order code
of your individual conveyor tooth chain
您的每条齿形输送链简单而且正确的订单编号
5. Closure type 闭合类型
R = riveted 铆头
L = laser-welded 激光焊接
D = directly riveted 直接铆头
3. Nom. width
    普通宽度
2. Construction 结构
T = tight 紧凑
S = spacer disks 间隔夹片
B = bushings 衬套
C = cleaning disks 清洁夹片
4. Guide type 导片类型
C = internal guide 内部导片
S = external guide 外部导片
M = multiple 多重外部导片
  external guide 外部导片
W = without guide 无导片
1. Link plate form 链板形式
R = regular pitch 1/2” 链板形式普通节距 1/2”
E = extended pitch 2 x 1/2” 加长节距 2 x 1/2”
T = TRILEG Version 2 x 1/2” TRILEG版本 2 x 1/2”
Order codes for 2 mm link plate thickness
2毫米链板厚度订购编号
2. Nom. width
    普通宽度
4. Guide type
     导片类型
     Optional: A = external guide
    选择: A = 外部导片
1. Version 版本
KTSS = regular  pitch 1/2” tight 普通节距 1/2"紧
KTS = regular  pitch 1/2” with spacer disks
                普通节距 1/2"带间隔夹片
KTB = regular  pitch 1/2” with bushing
                普通节距 1/2"带衬套
KLSS = extended   pitch 2 x 1/2” tight
                加长节距 2 X 1/2"紧
KLS = extended   pitch 2 x 1/2” with spacer disks
                加长节距2X1/2"带间隔夹片
KLB = extended   pitch 2 x 1/2” with bushings
                加长节距 2X1/2"带衬套
KT = low model 1/2” tight
                低模式 1/2"紧
RTD = regular  pitch 1/2” stainless steel tight
                普通节距 1/2"不锈钢紧
RTS = regular  pitch 1/2” stainless steel with spacer disks
                 普通节距 1/2"不锈钢带间隔夹片
RTB = regular  pitch 1/2” stainless steel with bushings
                 普通节距 1/2"不锈钢带衬套
3
Order codes for 1.5 mm link plate thickness
1.5毫米链板厚度订购编号
Inverted tooth conveyor chains  I  Order codes
齿形输送链 I 订单编号
Order codes  I  Inverted tooth conveyor chains
订单编号 I 齿形输送链
22 23Specific solutions  I  Inverted tooth conveyor chains
特定解决方案 I 齿形输送链
Special link plates further expand the area of inverted tooth chain applications.
Various possibilities exist:
 A Special inverted tooth chains made entirely from special link plates, e.g. ring or forked plates to take up cross-bars or link
plates with ridged backs for woo transport
 A Special link plates only at certain positions, e.g. for fastening mold halves on packaging lines or, on both sides of the chain,
fastening link on a support ring to serve as a
toothed ring
 A Special inverted tooth chains with extra parts, e.g. massive driver blocks for cycle lines, welded disks for precise plate con-
veyors, or plastic or ceramic components for the
bearingsurface
There is a large selection of existing special link plates.
 Additional forms can be produced quickly through laser cutting.
我们有大量现有特殊链接板块可供选择。可以通过激光切割快速
生产额外的形式。
特殊链板进一步扩大齿形链应用。
存在不同的可能性：
 A 特殊齿形链完全由特殊链接板块制成,如环或分叉链板来运输横梁或链接板块成脊型用于木材运输
 A 特殊链板只存在于特定位置，比如对包装线的紧固模具部分,链条两边上,紧固连接在支撑环作为齿环
 A 特殊齿形链带额外零件，比如周期线上的驱动块，精密链板输送的焊接夹片．塑料或者轴承表明的合成零件
Your link
plate?